Moose Exhibits Selects Kroner Communications as Agency Of Record

Focus on Public Relations to Fuel Brand Growth

BOULDER, CO - April 16, 2012 - <u>Moose Exhibits</u>, an award-winning, full-service exhibit house providing the entire range of trade show marketing products and services, today announced that <u>Kroner Communications</u>, an objectives-based <u>marketing communications consulting</u> <u>agency</u>, has been selected as its agency of record. As <u>Moose Exhibits'</u> brand partner, Kroner Communications will focus on Public Relations strategies and initiatives to help grow brand awareness.

About Moose Exhibits

Founded in Atlanta, Georgia in 2003, Moose Exhibits is an award-winning, full-service exhibit house combining quality products and services with customer service and client education. Providing custom designed trade show exhibits and fabrication, plus logistics programs including storage, transportation, installation and dismantle services, Moose Exhibits caters to large and small businesses. Offering top quality trade show displays, hardware and graphics, Moose Exhibits provides display materials for all types of marketing events, plus creative services, printing, and promotional items. Follow Moose Exhibits on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

About Kroner Communications

Kroner Communications is a consulting company focused on results-oriented marketing communications initiatives. All work begins with measurable objectives, from fully integrated marketing communications campaigns to specific projects. Kroner Communications provides integrated message development, public relations, trade show strategy and planning, collateral development, advertising management, and web site marketing management for companies in various industries, including technology, fitness, and event measurement. Call 303/478-3044 or click (www.KronerCommunications.com). Follow Kroner Communications on Facebook, Twitter, Google+, LinkedIn, and Pinterest.